LOGAN COUNTY ELECTION BOARD
2016 ELECTION DATES

Election Date

Election Type

Registration Deadline

In-person Absentee Voting Dates

January 12, 2016* Eastern OK Co. TC #23 December 18, 2015 Thursday, Jan 7t" 8:00 am — 6:00 pm

Special Election Friday, Jan 8t 8:00 am - 6:00 pm
February 9, 2016* Annual School Elections January 15, 2016 Thursday, Feb 4" 8:00 am — 6:00 pm
(Second Tuesday) & City of Guthrie Special Election Friday, Feb 5t 8:00 am — 6:00 pm

(Sales Tax Proposition)

March 1, 2016*
(First Tuesday)

Presidential Preferential Primary
Election & County Special Election
(Alcohol)

February 5, 2016

Thursday, Feb 25t 8:00 am — 6:00 pm
Friday, Feb 26"  8:00 am — 6:00 pm
Saturday, Feb 27%" 9:00 am — 2:00 pm

April 5, 2016*
(First Tuesday)

Annual School Runoff Elections
Special Elections

March 11, 2016

Thursday, Mar 315t 8:00 am — 6:00 pm
Friday, Apr 1% 8:00 am — 6:00 pm

May , 2016

No elections allowed

N/A

N/A

June 28, 2016*

Primary Election

June 3, 2016

Thursday, Jun 237 8:00 am — 6:00 pm

(Last Tuesday) Special Elections Friday, Jun 24t 8:00 am — 6:00 pm
Saturday, Jun 25" 9:00 am - 2:00 pm
July, 2016 No elections allowed N/A N/A

August 23, 2016*
(Fourth Tuesday)

Runoff Primary Election
Special Elections

July 29, 2016

Thursday, Aug 18" 8:00 am — 6:00 pm
Friday, Aug 19"  8:00 am —6:00 pm
Saturday, Aug 20" 9:00 am — 2:00 pm

September, 2016

No elections allowed

N/A

N/A

October, 2016

No elections allowed

N/A

N/A

November 8, 2016*
(First Tuesday after first Monday)

General Election
Special Elections

October 14, 2016

Thursday, Nov 3" 8:00 am — 6:00 pm
Friday, Nov 4th 8:00 am — 6:00 pm
Saturday, Nov 5" 9:00 am —2:00 pm

December, 2016

No elections allowed

N/A

N/A

*Bold Dates are confirmed scheduled election dates.




